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Valley Video Games
1445 5th Ave North
Fargo, ND 58102

Location Stats Report for 5D2223 - THURS DARTS 2022 2023
Report Date: 4/10/2023 11:35 AM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win% Games Wins Losses

Division: A
THE FUNKY BUNCH 67.4 273 184 89
MARKING IT SEXY 60.4 273 165 108
BLUNT TIPS 56.4 273 154 119
WHO DARTED 52.7 260 137 123
DARTY IN THE USA 52.4 273 143 130
BROS N ARROWS 51.9 260 135 125
WHATS THE POINT 50.2 273 137 136
DILLIGAF 47.3 273 129 144

Division: B
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 56.8 273 155 118
JUST THE TIP 53.5 273 146 127
FEEL OUR BULLS 50.2 273 137 136
LUCKY DUCKIES 45.8 273 125 148
ACHY BREAKY DARTS 45.4 273 124 149
DARTY DEEDS 41.8 273 114 159
MAD MAX FURY ROAD 35.9 273 98 175
RIGHT IN THE BULLS 32.2 273 88 185

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 24.86 25.09 0.23
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 15.82 16.04 0.22
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 19.15 19.32 0.17
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 17.85 17.99 0.14
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 16.17 16.29 0.12
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 23.82 23.92 0.10
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 21.06 21.16 0.10

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BOB GULLINGSRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 34.34 9 6 11 19 0 150 69 0 1 2
MIKEY WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 32.74 54 34 72 126 3 157 114 0 0 9
AUSTIN KILLORAN THE FUNKY BUNCH 30.87 3 1 2 8 0 150 36 0 0 0
TOM HEATH THE FUNKY BUNCH 29.68 9 4 6 24 0 150 41 0 0 0
JACK FOLSTROM DARTY IN THE USA 29.10 6 1 6 16 0 150 114 0 0 1
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY THE FUNKY BUNCH 27.84 3 2 3 3 0 150 78 0 0 0
JON POLLOCK DILLIGAF 27.67 15 6 8 32 0 150 121 0 0 2
MARSHALL MARTIN WHATS THE POINT 26.92 6 3 3 13 0 150 40 0 0 0
JAROD ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 26.42 27 10 15 56 0 150 103 0 0 0
CLAYTON WILLIAMS WHATS THE POINT 25.58 9 2 5 17 0 150 17 0 0 0
MATT KIRSCHENMANN MARKING IT SEXY 25.35 63 19 20 140 1 160 114 0 0 0
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 25.09 45 16 22 82 0 150 136 0 0 2
TONY PAWLOWSKI DARTY IN THE USA 24.80 24 10 10 42 2 180 84 0 0 1
DAN LE BROS N ARROWS 24.24 3 3 1 4 0 150 94 0 0 2
CURTIS BROWN WHATS THE POINT 23.99 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 23.92 27 11 9 52 2 160 87 0 0 0
LINDSEY LUNNIN DARTY IN THE USA 23.85 6 2 1 12 0 150 30 0 0 0
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 23.67 54 27 20 103 0 150 142 0 2 0
DANIEL BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 23.60 57 22 15 111 0 150 119 0 0 0
ERIC NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 23.50 9 4 2 12 0 150 60 0 0 0
JON LATTERGRASS BROS N ARROWS 23.05 21 14 5 41 0 150 108 0 0 0
BRIAN PHILLIPS THE FUNKY BUNCH 22.88 3 1 1 2 0 150 73 0 0 0
DEREK HAUGRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 22.81 3 0 0 3 0 120 0 0 0 0
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 22.73 6 1 0 8 0 125 16 0 0 0
NICK GRAVES WHATS THE POINT 22.66 60 14 15 91 0 150 89 0 0 0
RYAN HESTBECK MARKING IT SEXY 22.64 21 7 5 34 0 150 119 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ERIC HESTBECK DARTY IN THE USA 22.55 36 10 9 59 0 150 134 0 0 1
JUSTIN HOBBS BLUNT TIPS 21.91 54 22 17 77 1 160 111 0 0 1
AUSTIN DECOTEAU BROS N ARROWS 21.89 12 3 2 18 0 150 122 0 0 0
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 21.40 57 25 8 84 0 150 111 0 0 1
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 21.16 51 9 9 58 0 150 102 0 0 0
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 20.35 48 10 5 56 0 150 119 0 0 0
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 20.18 39 12 3 50 0 150 82 0 0 0
SHANE ERICKSON DARTY IN THE USA 20.14 3 1 0 3 0 116 40 0 0 0
KASEY SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 20.11 27 6 6 23 0 150 130 0 0 1
TREVOR GORNEAU BROS N ARROWS 19.96 24 11 7 31 0 150 111 0 0 0
LANDIS LAVANGER MARKING IT SEXY 19.77 60 19 3 66 1 151 151 0 0 1
BROCK BRORSON BROS N ARROWS 19.73 21 10 3 28 0 150 40 0 0 0
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 19.44 60 12 7 50 1 151 119 0 0 1
CODY STANGELAND DARTY IN THE USA 19.32 48 20 3 42 0 150 117 0 0 2
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 19.32 48 18 5 54 0 150 87 0 0 0
TYLER SCHROEDER BROS N ARROWS 19.24 3 1 1 4 0 150 17 0 0 0
CALEB PUTTONEN WHO DARTED 18.91 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 18.56 60 15 1 58 0 150 131 0 0 0
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 17.99 57 8 2 41 1 160 99 0 0 0
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 17.84 42 10 1 31 0 150 91 0 0 1
NATE SWANSON WHO DARTED 17.77 9 1 0 8 0 120 57 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE WHATS THE POINT 17.52 3 1 0 3 0 120 27 0 0 0
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 17.52 57 10 5 39 0 150 150 0 0 0
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 17.46 57 12 0 45 0 140 93 0 0 0
TYSON LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 17.38 54 9 4 41 0 150 102 0 0 0
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS BROS N ARROWS 17.20 45 8 2 32 0 150 67 0 0 0
DALTON LEAF BLUNT TIPS 17.09 27 3 4 17 0 150 32 0 0 0
RYAN THOMPSON DILLIGAF 17.06 12 1 0 8 0 123 60 0 0 0
JARED LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 17.04 12 2 0 5 0 114 54 0 0 0
THERON KALLANDER MARKING IT SEXY 16.68 9 1 0 7 0 117 25 0 0 0
JAMES WOOD THE FUNKY BUNCH 16.49 15 0 0 6 0 119 0 0 0 0
HEATHER BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 16.48 51 10 0 21 0 135 77 0 0 1
JOE LEARD WHO DARTED 16.37 60 6 1 29 0 150 67 0 0 0
MATT MORSE WHO DARTED 16.35 27 3 1 13 1 160 35 0 0 0
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 16.29 51 6 3 28 0 150 98 0 0 0
CHANTE ALLERY DARTY IN THE USA 16.27 15 2 0 7 0 119 10 0 0 0
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 16.04 54 8 1 31 0 150 89 0 0 0
TONY NICKLES WHATS THE POINT 15.99 3 0 1 2 0 150 0 0 0 0
SHELBY FOLTZ THE FUNKY BUNCH 15.97 3 0 0 1 0 104 0 0 0 0
DALE WEBER DILLIGAF 15.77 36 8 0 18 0 118 66 0 0 0
NILS LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 15.38 21 1 0 15 0 139 16 0 0 0
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 15.30 42 8 0 22 0 125 99 0 0 0
HEATHER ERTELT DILLIGAF 15.27 39 5 0 18 0 120 42 0 0 0
JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 14.73 21 3 0 9 0 120 77 0 0 0
TRISTIN LAROCQUE BROS N ARROWS 14.71 3 0 0 1 0 107 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 13.95 9 1 0 3 0 117 15 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.71 1.75 0.04
KASEY SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.03 2.07 0.04
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.66 1.70 0.04
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 2.04 2.07 0.03
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.70 1.73 0.03
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 2.04 2.07 0.03
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.98 2.01 0.03

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

TOM HEATH THE FUNKY BUNCH 4.01 12 7 0 0 7 3 5 0 1 171 128 44
MIKEY WARD THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.95 72 37 10 0 48 30 35 1 3 1221 928 321
BOB GULLINGSRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.70 12 2 1 0 9 4 2 0 0 158 128 43
JAROD ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.37 36 14 3 1 17 10 13 0 2 534 475 163
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.34 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 49 44 15
MARSHALL MARTIN WHATS THE POINT 3.27 8 3 1 0 3 2 3 0 0 121 111 38
AUSTIN KILLORAN THE FUNKY BUNCH 3.21 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 60 56 19
CURTIS BROWN WHATS THE POINT 3.10 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 63 61 21
JACK FOLSTROM DARTY IN THE USA 3.07 8 2 2 0 1 5 2 0 0 130 127 43
NICK RANDALL WHO DARTED 2.93 8 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 121 124 42
DAN LE BROS N ARROWS 2.88 4 2 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 72 75 25
BRIAN PHILLIPS THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.83 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 49 52 18
LINDSEY LUNNIN DARTY IN THE USA 2.74 8 4 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 117 128 43
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Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

JON POLLOCK DILLIGAF 2.69 20 10 1 0 4 6 1 0 1 299 334 115
MATT KIRSCHENMANN MARKING IT SEXY 2.66 84 26 3 0 35 5 13 0 1 1026 1157 395
CLAYTON WILLIAMS WHATS THE POINT 2.62 12 3 1 0 5 1 4 0 0 181 207 70
TONY PAWLOWSKI DARTY IN THE USA 2.58 32 10 2 0 13 3 2 1 0 486 565 191
ZACH SCHAIBLE WHO DARTED 2.55 72 26 4 0 30 11 6 0 0 1062 1251 426
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.49 36 12 1 0 14 10 1 0 0 483 582 197
MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 2.46 60 15 0 0 19 9 4 1 0 760 925 312
DANIEL BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 2.45 76 34 2 0 21 19 9 0 1 1067 1309 449
ERIC HESTBECK DARTY IN THE USA 2.42 48 13 1 0 20 6 3 0 1 690 856 291
JON LATTERGRASS BROS N ARROWS 2.40 28 11 2 0 8 4 5 0 0 427 533 181
RYAN HESTBECK MARKING IT SEXY 2.32 28 7 1 0 13 2 2 1 0 357 462 155
NICK GRAVES WHATS THE POINT 2.26 80 22 3 0 26 7 9 0 0 1035 1375 467
CALEB PUTTONEN WHO DARTED 2.25 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 52 18
CODY STANGELAND DARTY IN THE USA 2.22 64 17 1 0 23 6 4 2 0 841 1134 385
JUSTIN HOBBS BLUNT TIPS 2.22 72 18 2 0 25 7 9 0 0 908 1225 414
TREVOR GORNEAU BROS N ARROWS 2.21 32 8 1 0 11 3 2 1 1 450 611 206
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 2.20 68 22 1 0 19 5 4 0 0 785 1071 364
LANDIS LAVANGER MARKING IT SEXY 2.13 80 20 0 0 25 11 2 0 1 928 1306 445
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 2.07 76 26 1 0 13 7 8 1 0 896 1300 447
KASEY SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.07 36 6 1 0 10 3 1 0 0 371 537 182
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 2.07 64 21 3 0 20 10 1 0 0 849 1230 415
AUSTIN DECOTEAU BROS N ARROWS 2.05 16 3 1 0 6 1 3 0 0 249 365 122
BROCK BRORSON BROS N ARROWS 2.04 28 9 0 0 12 4 3 0 0 408 600 204
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.01 80 12 0 0 24 5 0 0 0 824 1228 413
JARED LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 2.01 16 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 179 267 93
TONY LIPINSKI WHO DARTED 1.97 52 10 0 0 13 2 4 1 0 611 929 316
ERIC NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.95 12 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 140 215 72
DUSTIN LAROQUE WHATS THE POINT 1.90 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 57 90 30
DAN LEGLER DILLIGAF 1.90 80 17 2 0 18 12 4 0 0 944 1488 502
NATE SWANSON WHO DARTED 1.82 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 122 201 68
JONI TILLICH BROS N ARROWS 1.82 28 5 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 310 512 174
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 1.81 64 21 0 0 7 4 1 0 0 679 1127 383
DALTON LEAF BLUNT TIPS 1.80 36 5 2 0 3 6 0 0 0 361 600 205
DEREK HAUGRUD THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.79 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 34 57 19
MATT MORSE WHO DARTED 1.77 36 9 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 357 605 209
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.75 76 8 0 0 16 2 4 1 0 836 1437 487
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.73 76 14 1 0 11 2 6 0 0 770 1339 452
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.70 68 12 0 0 15 3 4 0 0 712 1253 423
BRADY MEERS BLUNT TIPS 1.67 76 10 0 0 8 4 0 1 0 729 1307 439
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 1.67 72 9 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 722 1294 441
CHANTE ALLERY DARTY IN THE USA 1.65 20 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 224 408 139
JAKE DESLAURIERS WHO DARTED 1.64 56 13 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 539 985 334
HEATHER BURGESS BLUNT TIPS 1.64 68 13 0 0 7 6 3 1 0 655 1201 408
JOE LEARD WHO DARTED 1.60 80 15 1 0 12 3 2 0 0 779 1461 497
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS BROS N ARROWS 1.58 60 10 1 0 8 4 2 0 0 575 1095 369
SHANE ERICKSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.57 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 69 23
TYSON LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 1.56 72 11 1 0 13 5 3 0 0 758 1455 490
TYLER SCHROEDER BROS N ARROWS 1.52 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 39 77 26
HEATHER ERTELT DILLIGAF 1.52 52 4 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 447 880 296
SHELBY FOLTZ THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.50 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 34 68 24
RYAN THOMPSON DILLIGAF 1.48 16 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 127 257 87
THERON KALLANDER MARKING IT SEXY 1.48 12 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 99 201 67
TRISTIN LAROCQUE BROS N ARROWS 1.33 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 39 88 30
TONY NICKLES WHATS THE POINT 1.31 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 80 29
CHAD ERTELT DILLIGAF 1.26 56 8 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 457 1088 370
DALE WEBER DILLIGAF 1.26 48 5 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 382 913 305
JAMES WOOD THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.22 20 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 128 316 106
NILS LERFALD BROS N ARROWS 1.20 28 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 249 621 209
ASHLEY ECKERT THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.01 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 63 188 65

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division A, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

MATT REITAN MARKING IT SEXY 24.86 25.09 0.23
MATT COFFMAN WHATS THE POINT 15.82 16.04 0.22
SKYLAR BROWN DILLIGAF 19.15 19.32 0.17
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 17.85 17.99 0.14
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 16.17 16.29 0.12
JESSE WIEMER MARKING IT SEXY 21.06 21.16 0.10
ALLEN SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 23.82 23.92 0.10

Division A, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BLUNT TIPS
DANIEL BURGESS 23.60 57 22 15 111 0 150 119 0 0 0
JUSTIN HOBBS 21.91 54 22 17 77 1 160 111 0 0 1
BRADY MEERS 17.46 57 12 0 45 0 140 93 0 0 0
DALTON LEAF 17.09 27 3 4 17 0 150 32 0 0 0
HEATHER BURGESS 16.48 51 10 0 21 0 135 77 0 0 1

Team Totals: 19.50 246 69 36 271 1 160 119 0 0 2
 
BROS N ARROWS
DAN LE 24.24 3 3 1 4 0 150 94 0 0 2
JON LATTERGRASS 23.05 21 14 5 41 0 150 108 0 0 0
AUSTIN DECOTEAU 21.89 12 3 2 18 0 150 122 0 0 0
TREVOR GORNEAU 19.96 24 11 7 31 0 150 111 0 0 0
BROCK BRORSON 19.73 21 10 3 28 0 150 40 0 0 0
TYLER SCHROEDER 19.24 3 1 1 4 0 150 17 0 0 0
TYSON LERFALD 17.38 54 9 4 41 0 150 102 0 0 0
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS 17.20 45 8 2 32 0 150 67 0 0 0
JARED LERFALD 17.04 12 2 0 5 0 114 54 0 0 0
NILS LERFALD 15.38 21 1 0 15 0 139 16 0 0 0
JONI TILLICH 14.73 21 3 0 9 0 120 77 0 0 0
TRISTIN LAROCQUE 14.71 3 0 0 1 0 107 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.08 240 65 25 229 0 150 122 0 0 2
 
DARTY IN THE USA
JACK FOLSTROM 29.10 6 1 6 16 0 150 114 0 0 1
TONY PAWLOWSKI 24.80 24 10 10 42 2 180 84 0 0 1
LINDSEY LUNNIN 23.85 6 2 1 12 0 150 30 0 0 0
ERIC NELSON 23.50 9 4 2 12 0 150 60 0 0 0
ERIC HESTBECK 22.55 36 10 9 59 0 150 134 0 0 1
TANNER LARSON 20.35 48 10 5 56 0 150 119 0 0 0
SHANE ERICKSON 20.14 3 1 0 3 0 116 40 0 0 0
CODY STANGELAND 19.32 48 20 3 42 0 150 117 0 0 2
BRITTANY LARSON 17.52 57 10 5 39 0 150 150 0 0 0
TREVOR NELSON 16.29 51 6 3 28 0 150 98 0 0 0
CHANTE ALLERY 16.27 15 2 0 7 0 119 10 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.60 303 76 44 316 2 180 150 0 0 5
 
DILLIGAF
JON POLLOCK 27.67 15 6 8 32 0 150 121 0 0 2
SKYLAR BROWN 19.32 48 18 5 54 0 150 87 0 0 0
DAN LEGLER 18.56 60 15 1 58 0 150 131 0 0 0
RYAN THOMPSON 17.06 12 1 0 8 0 123 60 0 0 0
DALE WEBER 15.77 36 8 0 18 0 118 66 0 0 0
CHAD ERTELT 15.30 42 8 0 22 0 125 99 0 0 0
HEATHER ERTELT 15.27 39 5 0 18 0 120 42 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.56 252 61 14 210 0 150 131 0 0 2
 
MARKING IT SEXY
MATT KIRSCHENMANN 25.35 63 19 20 140 1 160 114 0 0 0
MATT REITAN 25.09 45 16 22 82 0 150 136 0 0 2
RYAN HESTBECK 22.64 21 7 5 34 0 150 119 0 0 0
JESSE WIEMER 21.16 51 9 9 58 0 150 102 0 0 0
LANDIS LAVANGER 19.77 60 19 3 66 1 151 151 0 0 1
THERON KALLANDER 16.68 9 1 0 7 0 117 25 0 0 0

Team Totals: 22.56 249 71 59 387 2 160 151 0 0 3
 
THE FUNKY BUNCH
BOB GULLINGSRUD 34.34 9 6 11 19 0 150 69 0 1 2
MIKEY WARD 32.74 54 34 72 126 3 157 114 0 0 9
AUSTIN KILLORAN 30.87 3 1 2 8 0 150 36 0 0 0
TOM HEATH 29.68 9 4 6 24 0 150 41 0 0 0
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY 27.84 3 2 3 3 0 150 78 0 0 0
JAROD ECKERT 26.42 27 10 15 56 0 150 103 0 0 0
ALLEN SORENSEN 23.92 27 11 9 52 2 160 87 0 0 0
BRIAN PHILLIPS 22.88 3 1 1 2 0 150 73 0 0 0
DEREK HAUGRUD 22.81 3 0 0 3 0 120 0 0 0 0
KASEY SORENSEN 20.11 27 6 6 23 0 150 130 0 0 1
JORDAN SPERL 19.44 60 12 7 50 1 151 119 0 0 1
JAMES WOOD 16.49 15 0 0 6 0 119 0 0 0 0
SHELBY FOLTZ 15.97 3 0 0 1 0 104 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY ECKERT 13.95 9 1 0 3 0 117 15 0 0 0

Team Totals: 23.89 252 88 132 376 6 160 130 0 1 13
 
WHATS THE POINT
MARSHALL MARTIN 26.92 6 3 3 13 0 150 40 0 0 0
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 25.58 9 2 5 17 0 150 17 0 0 0
CURTIS BROWN 23.99 3 0 2 4 0 150 0 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

NICK GRAVES 22.66 60 14 15 91 0 150 89 0 0 0
KYLE MILLAR 21.40 57 25 8 84 0 150 111 0 0 1
NICK SHORES 17.99 57 8 2 41 1 160 99 0 0 0
DUSTIN LAROQUE 17.52 3 1 0 3 0 120 27 0 0 0
MATT COFFMAN 16.04 54 8 1 31 0 150 89 0 0 0
TONY NICKLES 15.99 3 0 1 2 0 150 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.90 252 61 37 286 1 160 111 0 0 1
 
WHO DARTED
ZACH SCHAIBLE 23.67 54 27 20 103 0 150 142 0 2 0
NICK RANDALL 22.73 6 1 0 8 0 125 16 0 0 0
TONY LIPINSKI 20.18 39 12 3 50 0 150 82 0 0 0
CALEB PUTTONEN 18.91 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAKE DESLAURIERS 17.84 42 10 1 31 0 150 91 0 0 1
NATE SWANSON 17.77 9 1 0 8 0 120 57 0 0 0
JOE LEARD 16.37 60 6 1 29 0 150 67 0 0 0
MATT MORSE 16.35 27 3 1 13 1 160 35 0 0 0

Team Totals: 19.07 240 60 26 242 1 160 142 0 2 1
 

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division A, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

KASEY SORENSEN THE FUNKY BUNCH 2.03 2.07 0.04
TREVOR NELSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.66 1.70 0.04
NICK SHORES WHATS THE POINT 1.71 1.75 0.04
BRITTANY LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 1.70 1.73 0.03
KYLE MILLAR WHATS THE POINT 2.04 2.07 0.03
TANNER LARSON DARTY IN THE USA 2.04 2.07 0.03
JORDAN SPERL THE FUNKY BUNCH 1.98 2.01 0.03

Division A, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

BLUNT TIPS
DANIEL BURGESS 2.45 76 34 2 0 21 19 9 0 1 1067 1309 449
JUSTIN HOBBS 2.22 72 18 2 0 25 7 9 0 0 908 1225 414
DALTON LEAF 1.80 36 5 2 0 3 6 0 0 0 361 600 205
BRADY MEERS 1.67 76 10 0 0 8 4 0 1 0 729 1307 439
HEATHER BURGESS 1.64 68 13 0 0 7 6 3 1 0 655 1201 408

Team Totals: 1.98 328 80 6 0 64 42 21 2 1 3720 5642 1915
 
BROS N ARROWS
DAN LE 2.88 4 2 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 72 75 25
JON LATTERGRASS 2.40 28 11 2 0 8 4 5 0 0 427 533 181
TREVOR GORNEAU 2.21 32 8 1 0 11 3 2 1 1 450 611 206
AUSTIN DECOTEAU 2.05 16 3 1 0 6 1 3 0 0 249 365 122
BROCK BRORSON 2.04 28 9 0 0 12 4 3 0 0 408 600 204
JARED LERFALD 2.01 16 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 179 267 93
JONI TILLICH 1.82 28 5 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 310 512 174
DOMINIQUE OLLIE EDWARDS 1.58 60 10 1 0 8 4 2 0 0 575 1095 369
TYSON LERFALD 1.56 72 11 1 0 13 5 3 0 0 758 1455 490
TYLER SCHROEDER 1.52 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 39 77 26
TRISTIN LAROCQUE 1.33 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 39 88 30
NILS LERFALD 1.20 28 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 249 621 209

Team Totals: 1.79 320 68 7 0 80 27 18 1 2 3755 6299 2129
 
DARTY IN THE USA
JACK FOLSTROM 3.07 8 2 2 0 1 5 2 0 0 130 127 43
LINDSEY LUNNIN 2.74 8 4 1 0 6 1 0 0 0 117 128 43
TONY PAWLOWSKI 2.58 32 10 2 0 13 3 2 1 0 486 565 191
ERIC HESTBECK 2.42 48 13 1 0 20 6 3 0 1 690 856 291
CODY STANGELAND 2.22 64 17 1 0 23 6 4 2 0 841 1134 385
TANNER LARSON 2.07 64 21 3 0 20 10 1 0 0 849 1230 415
ERIC NELSON 1.95 12 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 140 215 72
BRITTANY LARSON 1.73 76 14 1 0 11 2 6 0 0 770 1339 452
TREVOR NELSON 1.70 68 12 0 0 15 3 4 0 0 712 1253 423
CHANTE ALLERY 1.65 20 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 224 408 139
SHANE ERICKSON 1.57 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 69 23

Team Totals: 2.05 404 102 11 0 113 38 23 3 1 4995 7324 2477
 
DILLIGAF
JON POLLOCK 2.69 20 10 1 0 4 6 1 0 1 299 334 115
DAN LEGLER 1.90 80 17 2 0 18 12 4 0 0 944 1488 502
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Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

SKYLAR BROWN 1.81 64 21 0 0 7 4 1 0 0 679 1127 383
HEATHER ERTELT 1.52 52 4 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 447 880 296
RYAN THOMPSON 1.48 16 3 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 127 257 87
CHAD ERTELT 1.26 56 8 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 457 1088 370
DALE WEBER 1.26 48 5 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 382 913 305

Team Totals: 1.64 336 68 3 0 47 25 10 1 1 3335 6087 2058
 
MARKING IT SEXY
MATT KIRSCHENMANN 2.66 84 26 3 0 35 5 13 0 1 1026 1157 395
MATT REITAN 2.46 60 15 0 0 19 9 4 1 0 760 925 312
RYAN HESTBECK 2.32 28 7 1 0 13 2 2 1 0 357 462 155
JESSE WIEMER 2.20 68 22 1 0 19 5 4 0 0 785 1071 364
LANDIS LAVANGER 2.13 80 20 0 0 25 11 2 0 1 928 1306 445
THERON KALLANDER 1.48 12 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 99 201 67

Team Totals: 2.32 332 90 5 0 113 32 25 2 2 3955 5122 1738
 
THE FUNKY BUNCH
TOM HEATH 4.01 12 7 0 0 7 3 5 0 1 171 128 44
MIKEY WARD 3.95 72 37 10 0 48 30 35 1 3 1221 928 321
BOB GULLINGSRUD 3.70 12 2 1 0 9 4 2 0 0 158 128 43
JAROD ECKERT 3.37 36 14 3 1 17 10 13 0 2 534 475 163
VICTOR SOKOLOFSKY 3.34 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 49 44 15
AUSTIN KILLORAN 3.21 4 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 60 56 19
BRIAN PHILLIPS 2.83 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 49 52 18
ALLEN SORENSEN 2.49 36 12 1 0 14 10 1 0 0 483 582 197
KASEY SORENSEN 2.07 36 6 1 0 10 3 1 0 0 371 537 182
JORDAN SPERL 2.01 80 12 0 0 24 5 0 0 0 824 1228 413
DEREK HAUGRUD 1.79 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 34 57 19
SHELBY FOLTZ 1.50 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 34 68 24
JAMES WOOD 1.22 20 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 128 316 106
ASHLEY ECKERT 1.01 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 63 188 65

Team Totals: 2.62 336 96 17 1 138 69 60 1 6 4179 4787 1629
 
WHATS THE POINT
MARSHALL MARTIN 3.27 8 3 1 0 3 2 3 0 0 121 111 38
CURTIS BROWN 3.10 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 63 61 21
CLAYTON WILLIAMS 2.62 12 3 1 0 5 1 4 0 0 181 207 70
NICK GRAVES 2.26 80 22 3 0 26 7 9 0 0 1035 1375 467
KYLE MILLAR 2.07 76 26 1 0 13 7 8 1 0 896 1300 447
DUSTIN LAROQUE 1.90 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 57 90 30
NICK SHORES 1.75 76 8 0 0 16 2 4 1 0 836 1437 487
MATT COFFMAN 1.67 72 9 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 722 1294 441
TONY NICKLES 1.31 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 80 29

Team Totals: 1.99 336 75 6 0 77 22 30 2 0 3946 5955 2030
 
WHO DARTED
NICK RANDALL 2.93 8 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 121 124 42
ZACH SCHAIBLE 2.55 72 26 4 0 30 11 6 0 0 1062 1251 426
CALEB PUTTONEN 2.25 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 52 18
TONY LIPINSKI 1.97 52 10 0 0 13 2 4 1 0 611 929 316
NATE SWANSON 1.82 12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 122 201 68
MATT MORSE 1.77 36 9 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 357 605 209
JAKE DESLAURIERS 1.64 56 13 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 539 985 334
JOE LEARD 1.60 80 15 1 0 12 3 2 0 0 779 1461 497

Team Totals: 1.94 320 77 5 0 79 19 15 1 0 3630 5608 1910
 

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JASON SAYLER LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 18.57 19.49 0.92
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 17.13 17.51 0.38
MAX TIEDEMAN LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.56 17.89 0.33
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 16.61 16.87 0.26
LEAH WILLASON MAD MAX FURY ROAD 15.57 15.81 0.24
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.41 14.62 0.21
KELAN OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 16.21 16.39 0.18

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

BLAINE JOHNSON ACHY BREAKY DARTS 26.78 3 2 1 8 0 150 35 0 0 0
MICHAEL SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 24.33 60 23 26 118 1 157 115 0 0 1
JOHN SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 22.99 63 26 23 118 0 150 118 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JOE STACHOWSKI DARTY DEEDS 22.92 3 1 1 3 0 150 71 0 0 0
KRIS OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 22.54 33 13 7 55 0 150 120 0 0 0
CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 22.20 6 1 0 9 0 120 33 0 0 0
CODY LEE DARTY DEEDS 22.20 12 7 4 22 0 150 70 0 0 0
ANDY KAPPES LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 22.19 15 4 7 18 0 150 118 0 0 0
JASON SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 22.09 21 2 2 34 1 151 88 0 0 0
SHAUNA BENNETT LUCKY DUCKIES 22.09 3 2 0 2 0 115 50 0 0 0
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 21.59 21 6 10 26 0 150 62 0 0 0
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 21.11 27 13 8 32 0 150 75 0 0 0
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 21.08 63 20 11 93 1 160 113 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS LUCKY DUCKIES 21.06 3 2 1 4 0 150 110 0 0 0
AARON KAPPES FEEL OUR BULLS 20.95 36 15 2 57 0 150 109 0 0 1
NATHAN DUCHENE LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 20.65 3 2 1 1 0 150 65 0 0 0
CHAD WIEGMAN FEEL OUR BULLS 20.26 21 6 6 28 0 150 81 0 0 0
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 19.95 51 14 11 58 0 150 83 0 0 0
DAVE ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 19.64 60 12 4 73 1 157 103 0 0 0
JASON SAYLER LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 19.49 6 3 0 7 0 120 19 0 0 0
DEREK JUHL FEEL OUR BULLS 19.07 27 9 2 32 0 150 111 0 0 0
RYAN HUBERT RIGHT IN THE BULLS 18.80 3 1 1 3 0 150 11 0 0 0
NICK FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 18.56 57 18 5 48 0 150 114 0 0 0
ANTHONY PALAZZO FEEL OUR BULLS 18.46 3 0 0 3 0 112 0 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY DARTY DEEDS 18.36 27 6 2 24 0 150 87 0 0 0
MAX TIEDEMAN LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.89 18 7 1 14 0 150 130 0 0 0
KASEY OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 17.73 63 16 6 42 0 150 69 0 0 0
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 17.51 45 13 2 35 0 150 60 0 0 0
SADIE LASCELLES ACHY BREAKY DARTS 17.42 60 8 1 48 1 154 108 0 0 0
ROBERT GRUBBS FEEL OUR BULLS 17.41 12 2 0 6 0 139 77 0 0 0
RUTH WIRTZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.24 30 7 1 21 1 160 58 0 0 0
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 17.23 42 13 1 30 0 150 101 0 0 0
JORDAN JOHNSON ACHY BREAKY DARTS 17.22 3 0 0 1 0 113 0 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 16.87 36 9 0 24 0 135 73 0 0 0
STEVEN WILLASON MAD MAX FURY ROAD 16.45 3 0 0 1 0 103 0 0 0 0
PAUL CAREY LUCKY DUCKIES 16.43 9 1 2 9 0 150 17 0 0 0
SHAE MCCALIP DARTY DEEDS 16.41 3 1 0 1 0 116 98 0 0 0
KELAN OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 16.39 33 8 0 17 0 120 66 0 0 0
TRAVIS ISTA DARTY DEEDS 16.39 63 8 3 41 0 150 86 0 0 0
KENT JANSSEN JUST THE TIP 16.35 54 15 1 37 0 150 84 0 0 0
AMALIA BURR LUCKY DUCKIES 16.34 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICKEY AIKENS FEEL OUR BULLS 16.13 51 11 2 28 0 150 105 0 0 0
CODY ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 16.03 18 0 0 6 0 130 0 0 0 0
ANDY BUETTNER JUST THE TIP 15.98 57 14 0 36 0 135 99 0 0 0
JOSH JONES LUCKY DUCKIES 15.89 54 11 2 21 0 150 67 0 0 0
LEAH WILLASON MAD MAX FURY ROAD 15.81 12 2 0 7 0 117 20 0 0 0
CINDY BJERKE ACHY BREAKY DARTS 15.57 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ASHLEY SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 15.57 51 8 0 24 0 134 90 0 0 0
PARKER ZIMMER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 15.46 48 7 0 7 0 130 63 0 0 0
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 15.41 27 7 0 8 0 119 81 0 0 0
TRICIA LIVINGSTON RIGHT IN THE BULLS 15.39 54 8 1 16 0 150 61 0 0 0
ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 15.29 27 4 1 14 0 150 32 0 0 0
Tayra OBrien LUCKY DUCKIES 15.21 3 1 0 2 0 106 50 0 0 0
JAKE FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 15.17 6 3 0 4 0 120 78 0 0 0
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 15.00 60 8 0 18 0 139 59 0 0 0
TARA HAMANN JUST THE TIP 14.89 63 10 1 15 0 150 50 0 0 0
APRYL SCHROEDER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 14.88 3 1 0 1 0 134 28 0 0 0
JORDAN YARBOROUGH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.73 48 8 0 21 0 125 100 0 0 0
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.62 51 6 2 17 0 150 40 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS LUCKY DUCKIES 14.54 60 9 1 14 0 150 81 0 0 0
AUSTIN ULLRICH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.48 36 3 0 7 0 126 38 0 0 0
DESTINY VALDEZ MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.39 12 2 0 6 0 119 48 0 0 0
ZACK EIDER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 14.27 3 0 0 1 1 160 0 0 0 0
KATELYN SCHRENK LUCKY DUCKIES 14.11 3 1 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0
HAILEE SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 14.04 60 7 0 10 0 120 67 0 0 0
SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 11.96 57 0 0 11 0 145 0 0 0 0
COLIN WILDE DARTY DEEDS 11.72 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JAKE FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.15 1.33 0.18
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.50 1.55 0.05
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 1.50 1.54 0.04
NICK FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.96 1.99 0.03
HAILEE SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.26 1.28 0.02
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.68 1.70 0.02
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 1.41 1.43 0.02
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Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

CODY LEE DARTY DEEDS 2.75 16 3 0 1 9 6 2 0 1 292 318 107
BLAINE JOHNSON ACHY BREAKY DARTS 2.61 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 61 70 24
MICHAEL SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 2.60 80 23 5 1 26 23 10 1 2 1291 1491 503
LANCE DEGENSTEIN JUST THE TIP 2.39 36 14 1 0 12 4 2 0 0 508 638 217
JOE STACHOWSKI DARTY DEEDS 2.34 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 57 73 25
SHAUNA BENNETT LUCKY DUCKIES 2.30 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 62 81 27
JAKE BOSCH RIGHT IN THE BULLS 2.28 28 6 1 0 15 4 2 0 0 395 519 176
KRIS OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 2.25 44 16 1 0 13 12 0 0 0 652 870 294
JASON SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 2.23 28 9 1 0 8 2 3 0 0 332 447 151
JASON SAYLER LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.19 8 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 89 122 42
JAMES HALEY LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.14 84 22 4 0 30 8 6 0 2 1169 1639 551
JOHN SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 2.10 84 28 0 1 12 6 3 0 0 1080 1541 524
AARON KAPPES FEEL OUR BULLS 2.09 48 19 0 1 9 5 0 0 0 545 783 269
STACEY TIMMS LUCKY DUCKIES 2.07 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 69 100 34
ANDY KAPPES LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.07 20 9 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 272 394 134
DAVE ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 2.01 80 21 1 0 19 7 4 0 0 1015 1515 514
JEFF RAMSEY JUST THE TIP 2.01 68 24 0 0 17 6 2 0 1 851 1268 430
NICK FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.99 76 19 1 0 16 11 2 1 2 971 1465 495
CHAD WIEGMAN FEEL OUR BULLS 1.97 28 8 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 326 496 169
CHUCK LEHMANN DARTY DEEDS 1.94 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 99 153 51
DEREK JUHL FEEL OUR BULLS 1.93 36 9 0 0 11 3 2 0 0 448 695 235
ZACK EIDER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.92 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 46 72 24
MAX TIEDEMAN LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.84 24 7 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 247 402 137
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.79 48 14 1 0 12 5 1 0 0 548 916 311
KASEY OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.75 84 19 0 0 11 3 5 0 1 981 1684 569
GREG KOSKEY DARTY DEEDS 1.73 36 10 1 0 9 0 1 1 0 462 801 273
RUTH WIRTZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.72 40 9 1 0 12 3 0 0 0 456 795 270
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.70 56 9 0 0 10 4 1 0 0 590 1044 353
STEVEN WILLASON MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.67 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 79 27
KENT JANSSEN JUST THE TIP 1.65 72 16 0 0 12 3 4 0 0 691 1260 426
SHAE MCCALIP DARTY DEEDS 1.62 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 89 30
KELAN OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.61 44 5 1 0 4 6 1 0 0 460 855 288
RYAN HUBERT RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.61 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 71 24
TRAVIS ISTA DARTY DEEDS 1.56 84 15 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 906 1745 586
DESTINY VALDEZ MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.56 16 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 177 341 114
ANDY BUETTNER JUST THE TIP 1.56 76 17 0 0 13 7 2 0 1 716 1381 466
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.55 36 5 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 368 710 239
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 1.54 60 21 0 0 10 2 0 1 0 625 1215 412
SADIE LASCELLES ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.53 80 19 1 0 12 1 4 0 0 835 1640 557
JORDAN JOHNSON ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.53 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 100 34
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.51 68 10 0 0 7 7 2 0 0 686 1366 459
ANTHONY PALAZZO FEEL OUR BULLS 1.47 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 44 90 30
JOSH JONES LUCKY DUCKIES 1.47 72 12 1 0 9 2 0 0 0 740 1507 508
LEAH WILLASON MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.47 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 135 276 92
CODY ROBILLARD LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.46 24 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 244 503 169
NATHAN DUCHENE LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.46 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 72 24
RICKEY AIKENS FEEL OUR BULLS 1.43 68 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 663 1395 466
NICK EBERHARDT DARTY DEEDS 1.43 80 12 0 0 9 4 3 2 0 858 1796 608
ASHLEY SWANSON FEEL OUR BULLS 1.40 68 6 0 0 9 2 1 1 0 612 1315 444
ROBERT GRUBBS FEEL OUR BULLS 1.36 16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 127 280 94
TARA HAMANN JUST THE TIP 1.36 84 9 0 0 11 1 2 0 0 732 1609 540
ROBERT RAMIREZ LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 1.35 36 3 0 0 8 4 1 0 0 337 747 251
ASHLEY LASS LUCKY DUCKIES 1.35 80 7 0 0 9 5 1 0 0 705 1572 531
TRICIA LIVINGSTON RIGHT IN THE BULLS 1.34 72 7 0 0 9 3 1 0 0 668 1490 501
PAUL CAREY LUCKY DUCKIES 1.34 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 112 251 84
JAKE FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.33 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 144 48
JORDAN YARBOROUGH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.29 64 6 0 0 8 3 1 0 0 495 1152 389
HAILEE SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.28 80 8 0 0 9 5 1 0 0 685 1609 542
PARKER ZIMMER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.28 64 6 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 548 1283 430
APRYL SCHROEDER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.27 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 66 22
AUSTIN ULLRICH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.26 48 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 372 883 299
CINDY BJERKE ACHY BREAKY DARTS 1.20 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 60 20
Tayra OBrien LUCKY DUCKIES 1.12 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 25 67 23
AMALIA BURR LUCKY DUCKIES 0.92 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 75 25
SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 0.89 76 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 445 1500 535
KATELYN SCHRENK LUCKY DUCKIES 0.85 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 74 25
COLIN WILDE DARTY DEEDS 0.83 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 72 24

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division B, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

JASON SAYLER LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 18.57 19.49 0.92
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Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 17.13 17.51 0.38
MAX TIEDEMAN LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT 17.56 17.89 0.33
APRIL BAUMGARTEN RIGHT IN THE BULLS 16.61 16.87 0.26
LEAH WILLASON MAD MAX FURY ROAD 15.57 15.81 0.24
DOM MUREK RIGHT IN THE BULLS 14.41 14.62 0.21
KELAN OSTER ACHY BREAKY DARTS 16.21 16.39 0.18

Division B, All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

ACHY BREAKY DARTS
BLAINE JOHNSON 26.78 3 2 1 8 0 150 35 0 0 0
KRIS OSTER 22.54 33 13 7 55 0 150 120 0 0 0
KASEY OSTER 17.73 63 16 6 42 0 150 69 0 0 0
SADIE LASCELLES 17.42 60 8 1 48 1 154 108 0 0 0
JORDAN JOHNSON 17.22 3 0 0 1 0 113 0 0 0 0
KELAN OSTER 16.39 33 8 0 17 0 120 66 0 0 0
CINDY BJERKE 15.57 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PARKER ZIMMER 15.46 48 7 0 7 0 130 63 0 0 0
APRYL SCHROEDER 14.88 3 1 0 1 0 134 28 0 0 0
ZACK EIDER 14.27 3 0 0 1 1 160 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.61 252 55 15 180 2 160 120 0 0 0
 
DARTY DEEDS
JOE STACHOWSKI 22.92 3 1 1 3 0 150 71 0 0 0
CHUCK LEHMANN 22.20 6 1 0 9 0 120 33 0 0 0
CODY LEE 22.20 12 7 4 22 0 150 70 0 0 0
GREG KOSKEY 18.36 27 6 2 24 0 150 87 0 0 0
ANGIE STRAND 17.23 42 13 1 30 0 150 101 0 0 0
SHAE MCCALIP 16.41 3 1 0 1 0 116 98 0 0 0
TRAVIS ISTA 16.39 63 8 3 41 0 150 86 0 0 0
MELANIE STRAND 15.41 27 7 0 8 0 119 81 0 0 0
NICK EBERHARDT 15.00 60 8 0 18 0 139 59 0 0 0
COLIN WILDE 11.72 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.72 246 52 11 156 0 150 101 0 0 0
 
FEEL OUR BULLS
JOHN SWANSON 22.99 63 26 23 118 0 150 118 0 0 0
AARON KAPPES 20.95 36 15 2 57 0 150 109 0 0 1
CHAD WIEGMAN 20.26 21 6 6 28 0 150 81 0 0 0
DEREK JUHL 19.07 27 9 2 32 0 150 111 0 0 0
ANTHONY PALAZZO 18.46 3 0 0 3 0 112 0 0 0 0
ROBERT GRUBBS 17.41 12 2 0 6 0 139 77 0 0 0
RICKEY AIKENS 16.13 51 11 2 28 0 150 105 0 0 0
ASHLEY SWANSON 15.57 51 8 0 24 0 134 90 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.90 264 77 35 296 0 150 118 0 0 1
 
JUST THE TIP
LANCE DEGENSTEIN 21.11 27 13 8 32 0 150 75 0 0 0
JEFF RAMSEY 19.95 51 14 11 58 0 150 83 0 0 0
KENT JANSSEN 16.35 54 15 1 37 0 150 84 0 0 0
ANDY BUETTNER 15.98 57 14 0 36 0 135 99 0 0 0
TARA HAMANN 14.89 63 10 1 15 0 150 50 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.06 252 66 21 178 0 150 99 0 0 0
 
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT
ANDY KAPPES 22.19 15 4 7 18 0 150 118 0 0 0
JAMES HALEY 21.08 63 20 11 93 1 160 113 0 0 0
NATHAN DUCHENE 20.65 3 2 1 1 0 150 65 0 0 0
DAVE ROBILLARD 19.64 60 12 4 73 1 157 103 0 0 0
JASON SAYLER 19.49 6 3 0 7 0 120 19 0 0 0
MAX TIEDEMAN 17.89 18 7 1 14 0 150 130 0 0 0
RUTH WIRTZ 17.24 30 7 1 21 1 160 58 0 0 0
CODY ROBILLARD 16.03 18 0 0 6 0 130 0 0 0 0
ROBERT RAMIREZ 15.29 27 4 1 14 0 150 32 0 0 0

Team Totals: 18.92 240 59 26 247 3 160 130 0 0 0
 
LUCKY DUCKIES
SHAUNA BENNETT 22.09 3 2 0 2 0 115 50 0 0 0
STACEY TIMMS 21.06 3 2 1 4 0 150 110 0 0 0
NICK FREITAG 18.56 57 18 5 48 0 150 114 0 0 0
ANTHONY OBRIEN 17.51 45 13 2 35 0 150 60 0 0 0
PAUL CAREY 16.43 9 1 2 9 0 150 17 0 0 0
AMALIA BURR 16.34 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH JONES 15.89 54 11 2 21 0 150 67 0 0 0
Tayra OBrien 15.21 3 1 0 2 0 106 50 0 0 0
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Player PPD Games Wins Hat LTon HTon HstTon HstOut 4RO 5RO 6RO

JAKE FREITAG 15.17 6 3 0 4 0 120 78 0 0 0
ASHLEY LASS 14.54 60 9 1 14 0 150 81 0 0 0
KATELYN SCHRENK 14.11 3 1 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0

Team Totals: 16.54 246 61 13 139 0 150 114 0 0 0
 
MAD MAX FURY ROAD
MICHAEL SMITH 24.33 60 23 26 118 1 157 115 0 0 1
JASON SMITH 22.09 21 2 2 34 1 151 88 0 0 0
STEVEN WILLASON 16.45 3 0 0 1 0 103 0 0 0 0
LEAH WILLASON 15.81 12 2 0 7 0 117 20 0 0 0
JORDAN YARBOROUGH 14.73 48 8 0 21 0 125 100 0 0 0
AUSTIN ULLRICH 14.48 36 3 0 7 0 126 38 0 0 0
DESTINY VALDEZ 14.39 12 2 0 6 0 119 48 0 0 0
HAILEE SMITH 14.04 60 7 0 10 0 120 67 0 0 0

Team Totals: 17.20 252 47 28 204 2 157 115 0 0 1
 
RIGHT IN THE BULLS
JAKE BOSCH 21.59 21 6 10 26 0 150 62 0 0 0
RYAN HUBERT 18.80 3 1 1 3 0 150 11 0 0 0
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 16.87 36 9 0 24 0 135 73 0 0 0
TRICIA LIVINGSTON 15.39 54 8 1 16 0 150 61 0 0 0
DOM MUREK 14.62 51 6 2 17 0 150 40 0 0 0
SUSAN GEORGES 11.96 57 0 0 11 0 145 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 15.13 222 30 14 97 0 150 73 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 6, Division B, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

JAKE FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.15 1.33 0.18
MELANIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.50 1.55 0.05
ANTHONY OBRIEN LUCKY DUCKIES 1.50 1.54 0.04
NICK FREITAG LUCKY DUCKIES 1.96 1.99 0.03
ANGIE STRAND DARTY DEEDS 1.68 1.70 0.02
SUSAN GEORGES RIGHT IN THE BULLS 0.87 0.89 0.02
HAILEE SMITH MAD MAX FURY ROAD 1.26 1.28 0.02

Division B, All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Games Wins Hats WH 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR Marks Darts Rnds

ACHY BREAKY DARTS
BLAINE JOHNSON 2.61 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 61 70 24
KRIS OSTER 2.25 44 16 1 0 13 12 0 0 0 652 870 294
ZACK EIDER 1.92 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 46 72 24
KASEY OSTER 1.75 84 19 0 0 11 3 5 0 1 981 1684 569
KELAN OSTER 1.61 44 5 1 0 4 6 1 0 0 460 855 288
SADIE LASCELLES 1.53 80 19 1 0 12 1 4 0 0 835 1640 557
JORDAN JOHNSON 1.53 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 100 34
PARKER ZIMMER 1.28 64 6 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 548 1283 430
APRYL SCHROEDER 1.27 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 66 22
CINDY BJERKE 1.20 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 60 20

Team Totals: 1.65 336 68 3 0 45 29 11 0 1 3686 6700 2262
 
DARTY DEEDS
CODY LEE 2.75 16 3 0 1 9 6 2 0 1 292 318 107
JOE STACHOWSKI 2.34 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 57 73 25
CHUCK LEHMANN 1.94 8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 99 153 51
GREG KOSKEY 1.73 36 10 1 0 9 0 1 1 0 462 801 273
ANGIE STRAND 1.70 56 9 0 0 10 4 1 0 0 590 1044 353
SHAE MCCALIP 1.62 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 89 30
TRAVIS ISTA 1.56 84 15 0 0 16 6 0 0 0 906 1745 586
MELANIE STRAND 1.55 36 5 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 368 710 239
NICK EBERHARDT 1.43 80 12 0 0 9 4 3 2 0 858 1796 608
COLIN WILDE 0.83 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 72 24

Team Totals: 1.63 328 57 2 1 60 22 8 3 1 3700 6801 2296
 
FEEL OUR BULLS
JOHN SWANSON 2.10 84 28 0 1 12 6 3 0 0 1080 1541 524
AARON KAPPES 2.09 48 19 0 1 9 5 0 0 0 545 783 269
CHAD WIEGMAN 1.97 28 8 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 326 496 169
DEREK JUHL 1.93 36 9 0 0 11 3 2 0 0 448 695 235
ANTHONY PALAZZO 1.47 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 44 90 30
RICKEY AIKENS 1.43 68 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 663 1395 466
ASHLEY SWANSON 1.40 68 6 0 0 9 2 1 1 0 612 1315 444
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ROBERT GRUBBS 1.36 16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 127 280 94
Team Totals: 1.75 352 78 1 2 51 21 7 1 0 3845 6595 2231

 
JUST THE TIP
LANCE DEGENSTEIN 2.39 36 14 1 0 12 4 2 0 0 508 638 217
JEFF RAMSEY 2.01 68 24 0 0 17 6 2 0 1 851 1268 430
KENT JANSSEN 1.65 72 16 0 0 12 3 4 0 0 691 1260 426
ANDY BUETTNER 1.56 76 17 0 0 13 7 2 0 1 716 1381 466
TARA HAMANN 1.36 84 9 0 0 11 1 2 0 0 732 1609 540

Team Totals: 1.70 336 80 1 0 65 21 12 0 2 3498 6156 2079
 
LOOKS LIKE BULLS HIT
JASON SAYLER 2.19 8 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 89 122 42
JAMES HALEY 2.14 84 22 4 0 30 8 6 0 2 1169 1639 551
ANDY KAPPES 2.07 20 9 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 272 394 134
DAVE ROBILLARD 2.01 80 21 1 0 19 7 4 0 0 1015 1515 514
MAX TIEDEMAN 1.84 24 7 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 247 402 137
RUTH WIRTZ 1.72 40 9 1 0 12 3 0 0 0 456 795 270
CODY ROBILLARD 1.46 24 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 244 503 169
NATHAN DUCHENE 1.46 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 72 24
ROBERT RAMIREZ 1.35 36 3 0 0 8 4 1 0 0 337 747 251

Team Totals: 1.87 320 77 6 0 88 24 14 0 2 3864 6189 2092
 
LUCKY DUCKIES
SHAUNA BENNETT 2.30 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 62 81 27
STACEY TIMMS 2.07 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 69 100 34
NICK FREITAG 1.99 76 19 1 0 16 11 2 1 2 971 1465 495
ANTHONY OBRIEN 1.54 60 21 0 0 10 2 0 1 0 625 1215 412
JOSH JONES 1.47 72 12 1 0 9 2 0 0 0 740 1507 508
ASHLEY LASS 1.35 80 7 0 0 9 5 1 0 0 705 1572 531
PAUL CAREY 1.34 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 112 251 84
JAKE FREITAG 1.33 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 144 48
Tayra OBrien 1.12 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 25 67 23
AMALIA BURR 0.92 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 75 25
KATELYN SCHRENK 0.85 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 74 25

Team Totals: 1.56 328 62 3 0 49 21 4 2 2 3417 6551 2212
 
MAD MAX FURY ROAD
MICHAEL SMITH 2.60 80 23 5 1 26 23 10 1 2 1291 1491 503
JASON SMITH 2.23 28 9 1 0 8 2 3 0 0 332 447 151
STEVEN WILLASON 1.67 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 79 27
DESTINY VALDEZ 1.56 16 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 177 341 114
LEAH WILLASON 1.47 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 135 276 92
JORDAN YARBOROUGH 1.29 64 6 0 0 8 3 1 0 0 495 1152 389
HAILEE SMITH 1.28 80 8 0 0 9 5 1 0 0 685 1609 542
AUSTIN ULLRICH 1.26 48 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 372 883 299

Team Totals: 1.69 336 51 6 1 60 35 15 1 2 3531 6278 2117
 
RIGHT IN THE BULLS
JAKE BOSCH 2.28 28 6 1 0 15 4 2 0 0 395 519 176
APRIL BAUMGARTEN 1.79 48 14 1 0 12 5 1 0 0 548 916 311
RYAN HUBERT 1.61 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 71 24
DOM MUREK 1.51 68 10 0 0 7 7 2 0 0 686 1366 459
TRICIA LIVINGSTON 1.34 72 7 0 0 9 3 1 0 0 668 1490 501
SUSAN GEORGES 0.89 76 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 445 1500 535

Team Totals: 1.42 296 40 2 0 45 20 7 0 0 2780 5862 2006
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